

**HB0176/593225/1**

BY: Delegate Smigiel

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 176, AS AMENDED  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 4, after “technology” insert “and is on a certain list”.

On page 1 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (HB0176/180919/1), in line 5 of Amendment No. 1, after “technology” insert “and is on a certain list”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, after line 19, insert:

**“(2) “APPROVED SYSTEM” MEANS A SYSTEM ON THE DEPARTMENT’S LIST OF ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS THAT:**

**(I) HAVE UNDERGONE THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY’S – ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY VERIFICATION PROGRAM, NSF 245 CERTIFICATION, OR OTHER THIRD PARTY TESTING; AND**

**(II) ARE CONSIDERED ELIGIBLE FOR GRANTS FROM THE BAY RESTORATION FUND.”;**

and in line 20, strike “(2)” and substitute “(3)”.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 1, strike “(3)” and substitute “(4)”; in line 6, strike “UTILIZES” and substitute “:

**(I) UTILIZES”;**

(Over)

and in line 9, strike the second “A” and substitute “AN APPROVED”.

On page 2 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 6 of Amendment No. 2, after the semicolon insert “AND

**(II) IS AN APPROVED SYSTEM;**;

in line 10, strike “UTILIZES” and substitute “:

**(I) UTILIZES;**

and in line 11, after “TECHNOLOGY” insert “;AND

**(II) IS AN APPROVED SYSTEM**”.

On page 3 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, after the last line of Amendment No. 4, insert:

**“(II) “APPROVED SYSTEM” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 9-1108 OF THE ENVIRONMENT ARTICLE.”;**

On page 4 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in lines 1 and 3 of Amendment No. 4, strike “(II)” and “(III)”, respectively, and substitute “(III)” and “(IV)”, respectively; and in line 7, strike “A” and substitute “AN APPROVED”.